

Veg of Lund's chairman of the board leaves his position at his own request

The current chairman of the board of Veg of Lund, Håkan K. Pålsson, has informed the board that he is leaving his position with immediate effect.

Veg of Lund's nomination committee has been informed that chairman Håkan K. Pålsson requests to be dismissed from his position as board chairman with immediate effect. Håkan K. Pålsson has been chairman of the board since January 2022.

"The nomination committee has been informed that Håkan has requested to leave his position as chairman of the board with immediate effect," says Kaj Söderström, chairman of the nomination committee.

For more information, please contact:

Veg of Lund AB Fredrik Carling, CEO Telephone: +46 703 121 942 E-mail: fredrik.carling@vegoflund.se

This information contains information that Veg of Lund is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person above, on 17 March 2023 at 11:15 a.m. CET.

About Veg of Lund AB (publ)

Veg of Lund AB (publ) develops, markets and sells plant-based foods that meet consumer demands for taste and sustainability. Veg of Lund has its roots in research at Lund University and the company's business concept is to use its knowledge, patented methods and innovative solutions to develop and sell tasty, climate-smart and locally produced products based on potatoes. Veg of Lund offers alternatives to dairy products (milk drinks) and snacks (smoothies) and also develops meat alternatives. The company's products are sold under the DUG brand to consumers, restaurants and food companies in Sweden, England and Ireland. The company has the ambition to expand mainly in Europe and Asia. The share is listed on Nasdaq First North and trades under the name VOLAB. Read more at ir.vegoflund.se. Mangold Fondkommission AB is the company's Certified Adviser and can be contacted by phone: +46 8 5030 15 50 or e-mail: ca@mangold.se.